BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

Requested Board Meeting Date:__11/12/2013

ITEM SUMMARY, JUSTIFICATION &/or SPECIAL CONSIDERATIONS:

This Amendment to the Intergovernmental Agreement between Pima County and the Town of

Sahuarita provides radio communications service and equipment maintenance to Sahuarita for
an additional one (1) year term.

CONTRACT NUMBER:__CTN-IT-12000000000000000292 _(fka #01-14-S-138128-0606)

STAFF RECOMMENDATION(S):

.....

The Information Technology Department recommends that the Pima County Board of
Supervisors adopt and the Chairman sign the radio communications service and equipment
maintenance Intergovernmental Agreement with the Town of Sahuarita.

CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS: Arizona
Page 1 of 2

_J0-30-13
/‘r' ‘/ %? @B ’ 9
/,,J;r- ) ﬂ”/‘tf /-12-/
e ()

Iy



CLERK OF BOARD USE ONLY: BOS MTG.

ITEM NO.

PIMA COUNTY COST: ___ and/or REVENUE TO PIMA COUNTY:$ 14,720.00

FUNDING SOURCE(S):_information Technology Wireless Services
(i.e. General Fund, State Grant Fund, Federal Fund, Stadium D. Fund, etc.)

Advertised Public Hearing: .
| YES X |NO

|

Board of Supervisors District:

r

1 21X 31X 4|x 5 All

IMPACT:

IF APPROVED:

Pima County will continue to provide radio communications service and equipment
maintenance to Sahuarita for one (1) year and Pima County will receive an additional
$14,720.00.

IF DENIED:
Pima County will cease providing radio communications service and equipment

maintenance to Sahuarita and Pima County will no longer receive payments from
Sahuarita.

DEPARTMENT NAME: Information Technology

CONTACT PERSON:___Julie K McWilliams TELEPHONE NO.:____724-8066

Page 2 of 2



APPROVED
Town of Sahuarita
Department of Law

-...«-~—--~6 O N T RA C T

Town of Sahuarita Contract No. CO11-0038

iy g

NOZ //A/ L7-/] 0000000000000 0029

AMENDMENT NO. 03

This number must appear on all
invoices, correspondence ar}d
documents pertaining to this

PIMA COUNTY conrac,

THIRD AMENDMENT TO
INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT
BETWEEN PIMA COUNTY, ARIZONA AND
TOWN OF SAHUARITA

CONTRACT No. CTN-IT-12000000000000000292
(Former contract No. 01-14-5-138128-0606)

THIS AMENDMENT to the Intergovernmental Agreement (“IGA”) between
Pima County and the Town of Sahuarita is entered into by and between Pima County
(“County™), a political subdivision of the State of Arizona, and the Town of Sahuarita
(Sahuarita), a municipal corporation of the State of Arizona, for the purpose of providing
radio communications service and equipment maintenance to Sahuarita.

RECITALS

County and Sahuarita entered into an IGA effective June 20, 2006, with
expiration date of November 30, 2011, which has previously been amended to extend
through November 30, 2013. With this Third Amendment, the parties desire to amend
the IGA to extend the Agreement effective December 1, 2013 through November 30,
2014,

AGREEMENT
WHEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

1. The term of the IGA is hereby extended effective December 1, 2013 through
November 30, 2014.

2. All other provisions of the IGA shall remain in effect and continue to be binding
upon the parties.

Pima County/Town of Sahuarita IGA .
Third Amendment To Radio Communications Service and Equipment Maintenance Agreement




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have entered into this IGA effective
December 1, 2013.

PIMA COUNTY TOWN OF SAHUARITA

A political subdivision A municipal corporation

of the State of Arizona

Chair, Board of Supervisors Mayor Duane BlumB&tg
0-\W-zm >

Date Date

ATTEST: ATTEST: /

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors Town Clerk
O-14-2017%

Date Date

Pima County/Town of Sahuarita IGA
Third Amendment To Radio Communications Service and Equipment Maintenance Agreement



Pursuant to A.R.S. section 11-952(D), the attorneys for the governmental entities that are
the parties to this IGA have determined the foregoing is in proper form and is within the
powers and authority of the parties as granted under the laws of the State of Arizona.

MKZ ]

Marc Natelsky, Deputy County Attorney ﬁwn Attorn
A(17(13 (0~4-20,3
Date I Date

Pima County/Town of Sahuarita IGA
Third Amendment To Radio Communications Service and Equipment Maintenance Agreement



